TRANSLATION RUN OVER
Local regulations may restrict the use of this product to below the conditions quoted.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification without notice.   © Copyright 2022
Description
The Spirax Sarco model AP Acoustic Plate is designed to graduate the expansion across a valve, and therefore reduce valve noise.  The
acoustic plate absorbs the impact of the vent pressure at the downstream side of the valve.  It distributes the steam flow and provides a noise
frequency shift to reduce the perceived noise using a multiple hole orifice pattern in the plate inserted on the downstream side of the valve.
Noise level reductions of up to 10 dBa can be achieved.

TI-P108-01-US
Issue 1
How to order quantity one of:
AP 1-½" 10-IA-
Acoustic
Plate
Size No. of
Holes and
Configurations
Flange
-
Flow A
outside
diameter
Materials
Part  Material
Plate Cast Steel
¾"
TI-P108-01-US Issue 1
Acoustic Plates
Sizing and Selection Chart for AP Plates
How To Use Sizing Chart
Select correct acoustic plate by known flow rates (lb/hr.) and inlet pressure of control valve or regulator.
Example: Inlet pressure of control valve 150 psi g @ 10,000 lb./hr.
- Move horizontal to intersect with 150 psi g.
- Follow 150 psi g line vertically to intersect with 10,000 lb./hr. horizontal line.
- Select AP 2" - 17 - I.
Fl
ow
 (l
b/
hr
)
200,000
100,000
1,000
100
10,000
0 100 25050 150
Pressure (psi g)
AP 8"
AP 4"
AP 6"
AP 2-½"
AP 3"
AP 2"
AP 1¼"
AP 1-½"
AP ½"
AP ¾"
AP 1"
26-L
21-J